
Young Harris (9-5,5-1 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Erskine (0-9,0-4 Conference Carolinas)
01/07/26 at Belk Arena, Due West, SC

 
 

 
 
Young Harris 78

Erskine 70

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 213
Site: Belk Arena, Due West, SC
Referees: Michael Meyers, Evan Ardelean, Matthew LaGanke

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Young Harris 36 42 78
Erskine 29 41 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Cleveland,Carl * 39 9-13 1-4 6-9 3-8 11 2 1 5 0 0 25
01 Payne,Justin * 38 6-16 4-11 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 19
22 Ware,Jalen * 31 7-8 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 4 0 1 1 0 15
04 Drummer,Christian * 29 1-2 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 2 6 1 0 1 6
44 Bleshoy,Cameron * 35 2-4 0-0 0-2 5-7 12 1 2 2 0 1 4
12 Williams,RJ 8 2-2 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
05 Hunter,Kelvin 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
13 Wolle,Dylan 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-51 5-19 17-28 14-27 41 13 11 12 1 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 2-11   18.18 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 14-23   60.87 % 3-8   37.50 % 11-20   55.00 %
Total 28-51   54.9 % 5-19   26.3 % 17-28   60.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Peeler,Max * 39 6-12 6-12 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 20
21 Salazar,Ruben * 40 7-15 0-3 2-5 0-5 5 1 4 0 0 2 16
00 Phillips Jr.,Anthony * 24 1-2 1-2 4-6 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 7
08 Bruce,Valerian * 21 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 0 6
24 Castaneda,Noah * 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0
03 Johnson,Dorien 25 6-12 5-10 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 19
01 Honrada,Andrei Kyle 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
06 Gordon,KD 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
11 Linney,Kee 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Nichols,Nic 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
04 Moor,Jed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-50 14-33 10-16 3-14 17 17 12 9 0 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 8-17   47.06 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 14-25   56.00 % 6-16   37.50 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 23-50   46.0 % 14-33   42.4 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Young Harris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Erskine
19:40 FOUL  by CASTANEDA,NOAH

MISS FT by WARE,JALEN 19:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WARE,JALEN 19:40 1-0 V 1

19:18 TURNOVER  by BRUCE,VALERIAN
STEAL  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 19:18
GOOD 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CARL(fastbreak) 19:12 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --

18:56 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PEELER,MAX
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by WARE,JALEN 18:31 6-3 V 3
18:06 MISS 3PTR by SALAZAR,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
17:52 FOUL  by CASTANEDA,NOAH

MISS FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 17:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:52 SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH
17:52 SUB IN by GORDON,KD

GOOD FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 17:52 7-3 V 4
17:20 MISS JUMPER by BRUCE,VALERIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARE,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,VALERIAN
16:58 TURNOVER  by GORDON,KD

STEAL  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 16:58
GOOD DUNK by WARE,JALEN(in the paint) 16:43 9-3 V 6

16:28 9-6 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRUCE,VALERIAN
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,KD

TURNOVER  by WARE,JALEN 16:10
16:10 STEAL  by PEELER,MAX

SUB OUT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 16:04
SUB IN by WOLLE,DYLAN 16:04
SUB OUT by WARE,JALEN 16:04
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELVIN 16:04

15:42 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KD
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CARL 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,RUBEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:09

14:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:36 11-6 V 5

14:22 TURNOVER  by GORDON,KD
14:22 SUB OUT by GORDON,KD
14:22 SUB OUT by BRUCE,VALERIAN
14:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DORIEN
14:22 SUB IN by LINNEY,KEE

GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,JUSTIN 14:13 13-6 V 7
13:56 TURNOVER  by LINNEY,KEE

STEAL  by HUNTER,KELVIN 13:56
GOOD DUNK by HUNTER,KELVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:53 15-6 V 9

13:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:36 15-9 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN

-- ASSIST  by SALAZAR,RUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 13:26 17-9 V 8

13:16 17-12 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PEELER,MAX
-- ASSIST  by SALAZAR,RUBEN

MISS 3PTR by WOLLE,DYLAN 13:04
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,KELVIN --



MISS TIPIN by HUNTER,KELVIN(in the paint) 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DORIEN

12:54 MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,CARL 12:32

12:32 STEAL  by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
12:16 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
MISS 3PTR by WOLLE,DYLAN 12:06
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 11:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43

11:38 SUB OUT by LINNEY,KEE
11:38 SUB IN by NICHOLS,NIC

SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELVIN 11:32
SUB IN by WARE,JALEN 11:32

11:25 MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
SUB OUT by WOLLE,DYLAN 11:17
SUB IN by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 11:17

11:00 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
11:00 SUB IN by CASTANEDA,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by WARE,JALEN(in the paint) 10:56 19-12 V 7
10:34 19-15 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN

-- ASSIST  by SALAZAR,RUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 10:25 21-15 V 6

10:01 MISS JUMPER by CASTANEDA,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by WARE,JALEN 09:43
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --

09:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DORIEN
09:29 SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH
09:29 SUB IN by BRUCE,VALERIAN

SUB OUT by BLESHOY,CAMERON 09:29
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELVIN 09:29
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 09:29 22-15 V 7
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 09:29 23-15 V 8

09:06 23-18 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BRUCE,VALERIAN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DORIEN

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KELVIN 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,RUBEN

08:32 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PEELER,MAX
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLS,NIC

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 08:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:01
SUB OUT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 07:49
SUB IN by BLESHOY,CAMERON 07:49
SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELVIN 07:42
SUB IN by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 07:42
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 07:37
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
MISS TIPIN by BLESHOY,CAMERON(in the paint) 07:33
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 07:31

07:31 STEAL  by NICHOLS,NIC
07:25 23-23 GOOD DUNK by SALAZAR,RUBEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRUCE,VALERIAN
MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CARL 06:48
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 06:34



06:34 STEAL  by SALAZAR,RUBEN
06:27 MISS LAYUP by SALAZAR,RUBEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,CARL 06:24

06:13 23-26 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PEELER,MAX
-- ASSIST  by BRUCE,VALERIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 05:48 25-26 H 1
05:24 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN

REBOUND DEF by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BLESHOY,CAMERON(in the paint) 05:14 27-26 V 1
ASSIST  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --

05:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:10 SUB OUT by PEELER,MAX
05:10 SUB OUT by BRUCE,VALERIAN
05:10 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,NIC
05:10 SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
05:10 SUB IN by GORDON,KD
05:10 SUB IN by LINNEY,KEE

SUB OUT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 05:10
SUB IN by WOLLE,DYLAN 05:10

05:02 MISS 3PTR by SALAZAR,RUBEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DORIEN

04:40 MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --

04:14 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DORIEN
04:14 SUB IN by PEELER,MAX

MISS JUMPER by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 03:59
REBOUND OFF by WARE,JALEN --
GOOD TIPIN by WARE,JALEN(in the paint) 03:55 29-26 V 3
FOUL  by WOLLE,DYLAN 03:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
SUB OUT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 03:37
SUB IN by PAYNE,JUSTIN 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:37 29-27 V 2 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
03:37 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
03:08 FOUL  by GORDON,KD

GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 03:01 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by WOLLE,DYLAN --

02:43 MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,RUBEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WARE,JALEN 02:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:40 SUB OUT by LINNEY,KEE
02:40 SUB IN by CASTANEDA,NOAH
02:32 MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,RUBEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
TURNOVER  by WOLLE,DYLAN 02:24
SUB OUT by WOLLE,DYLAN 02:24
SUB IN by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 02:24

01:57 MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JUSTIN --

01:50 FOUL  by GORDON,KD
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 01:50 33-28 V 5
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 01:50 34-28 V 6

01:49 SUB OUT by GORDON,KD
01:49 SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH
01:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DORIEN
01:49 SUB IN by BRUCE,VALERIAN
01:33 MISS 3PTR by SALAZAR,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by WARE,JALEN(in the paint) 01:14 36-28 V 8



ASSIST  by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
FOUL  by WARE,JALEN 00:46

00:46 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by SALAZAR,RUBEN
00:46 MISS FT by SALAZAR,RUBEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUCE,VALERIAN
00:29 MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
00:16 FOUL  by BRUCE,VALERIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16
00:16 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
00:16 SUB OUT by PEELER,MAX
00:16 SUB IN by GORDON,KD
00:16 SUB IN by CASTANEDA,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,VALERIAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Young Harris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Erskine
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DORIEN
20:00 SUB OUT by GORDON,KD
20:00 SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB IN by PEELER,MAX

FOUL  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 19:46
19:31 36-31 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SALAZAR,RUBEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,CARL 19:15
19:15 STEAL  by CASTANEDA,NOAH
19:10 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
GOOD DUNK by WARE,JALEN(in the paint) 18:56 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --

18:48 38-34 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PEELER,MAX(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BRUCE,VALERIAN

FOUL  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 18:48
18:48 MISS FT by PEELER,MAX(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 18:33 40-34 V 6

18:15 40-37 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 17:58 42-37 V 5

17:35 42-39 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SALAZAR,RUBEN(in the paint)
17:20 FOUL  by CASTANEDA,NOAH

GOOD FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 17:20 43-39 V 4
SUB OUT by WARE,JALEN 17:20
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELVIN 17:20
MISS FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTANEDA,NOAH
16:52 MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CARL 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,RUBEN
16:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
15:46 FOUL  by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
MISS FT by BLESHOY,CAMERON 15:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BLESHOY,CAMERON 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,VALERIAN
FOUL  by HUNTER,KELVIN 15:29

15:29 MISS FT by SALAZAR,RUBEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELVIN 15:29



SUB IN by WARE,JALEN 15:29
15:29 43-40 V 3 GOOD FT by SALAZAR,RUBEN

GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 15:10 46-40 V 6
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,CARL --

14:44 MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 14:34
REBOUND OFF by WARE,JALEN --

14:30 FOUL  by SALAZAR,RUBEN
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 14:30 47-40 V 7
MISS FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:04 MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 13:52 49-40 V 9
ASSIST  by BLESHOY,CAMERON --

13:32 49-42 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SALAZAR,RUBEN
13:13 FOUL  by BRUCE,VALERIAN

GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 13:13 50-42 V 8
13:13 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
13:13 SUB OUT by BRUCE,VALERIAN
13:13 SUB IN by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE
13:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DORIEN

MISS FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 13:13
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CARL --

13:09 FOUL  by CASTANEDA,NOAH
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 13:09 51-42 V 9
MISS FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,RUBEN
13:08 SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH
13:08 SUB IN by LINNEY,KEE
12:51 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN

REBOUND DEF by WARE,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BLESHOY,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:45 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --

12:20 53-45 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by PEELER,MAX
-- ASSIST  by SALAZAR,RUBEN

12:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:16
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DORIEN
FOUL  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 11:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52

11:28 MISS 3PTR by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE
REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by WARE,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:21 55-45 V 10
ASSIST  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --

11:03 55-47 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DORIEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 10:49

10:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN
REBOUND DEF by WARE,JALEN --
FOUL  by CLEVELAND,CARL 10:16
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,CARL 10:16

10:16 SUB OUT by LINNEY,KEE
10:16 SUB IN by BRUCE,VALERIAN

MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 09:46
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CARL --

09:37 FOUL  by BRUCE,VALERIAN
GOOD FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 09:37 56-47 V 9
GOOD FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 09:37 57-47 V 10

09:24 57-49 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 08:59



REBOUND OFF by WARE,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by BLESHOY,CAMERON(in the paint) 08:40
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
GOOD TIPIN by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 08:37 59-49 V 10

08:23 59-52 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 08:10

08:05 SUB OUT by BRUCE,VALERIAN
08:05 SUB IN by CASTANEDA,NOAH

SUB OUT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 08:05
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,CARL 08:05
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELVIN 08:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RJ 08:05

07:29 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KELVIN --

07:20 FOUL  by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20
GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 07:20 60-52 V 8
GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 07:20 61-52 V 9

06:56 MISS 3PTR by CASTANEDA,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,KELVIN 06:47
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,KELVIN --

06:42 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DORIEN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RJ 06:42 62-52 V 10

06:42 SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH
06:42 SUB IN by GORDON,KD

SUB OUT by BLESHOY,CAMERON 06:42
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,CARL 06:42
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RJ 06:42 63-52 V 11

06:27 TURNOVER  by PEELER,MAX
STEAL  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 06:27
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RJ(in the paint) 06:22 65-52 V 13

06:22 FOUL  by PEELER,MAX
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RJ 06:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WARE,JALEN 06:02
FOUL  by WARE,JALEN 05:59

05:59 65-53 V 12 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DORIEN
05:59 65-54 V 11 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DORIEN

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 05:36 67-54 V 13
05:36 FOUL  by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE

MISS FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,RUBEN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RJ 05:30
05:30 67-55 V 12 GOOD FT by PEELER,MAX(fastbreak)
05:30 67-56 V 11 GOOD FT by PEELER,MAX(fastbreak)

FOUL  by CLEVELAND,CARL 05:12
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,CARL 05:12

04:55 67-59 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,JUSTIN 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KD
04:23 TURNOVER  by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 04:11 69-59 V 10
SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELVIN 03:56
SUB IN by BLESHOY,CAMERON 03:56

03:52 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KD
REBOUND DEF by WARE,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RJ 03:36

03:36 STEAL  by SALAZAR,RUBEN
03:32 69-61 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SALAZAR,RUBEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WARE,JALEN 03:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32



03:32 SUB OUT by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE
03:32 SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by WARE,JALEN 03:32
SUB IN by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 03:32

03:32 MISS FT by SALAZAR,RUBEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ --
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 03:16 72-61 V 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RJ --

02:59 72-63 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SALAZAR,RUBEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RJ(in the paint) 02:41 74-63 V 11

02:30 74-66 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 02:00 77-66 V 11
ASSIST  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --
FOUL  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 01:44
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:44

01:44 77-67 V 10 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY
01:44 MISS FT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:44 77-68 V 9 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DORIEN

01:10 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DORIEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:10

00:57 FOUL  by PEELER,MAX
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RJ 00:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:57 SUB OUT by GORDON,KD
00:57 SUB IN by MOOR,JED

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RJ 00:57 78-68 V 10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RJ 00:57
SUB IN by WARE,JALEN 00:57

00:42 78-70 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SALAZAR,RUBEN(in the paint)
00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:42 SUB OUT by PEELER,MAX
00:42 SUB OUT by MOOR,JED
00:42 SUB IN by GORDON,KD
00:42 SUB IN by BRUCE,VALERIAN

SUB OUT by WARE,JALEN 00:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RJ 00:42

00:34 SUB OUT by GORDON,KD
00:34 SUB OUT by BRUCE,VALERIAN
00:34 SUB IN by PEELER,MAX
00:34 SUB IN by MOOR,JED
00:16 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DORIEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --


